
(For Determining Official’s Use Only) 

USDA CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM 
INCOME GUIDELINES 

July 1, 2014- June 30, 2015 
FREE REDUCED 

 

HOW OFTEN INCOME WAS RECEIVED HOW OFTEN INCOME WAS RECEIVED 
 

 
Family Size: 

 
Year 

 
Month 

Twice 
Per Month 

Every 
Two Weeks 

 
Week 

Twice Every 
Family Size: Year Month Per Month Two Weeks Week 

1 $15,171 1,265 633 584 292 1 $21,590 1,800 900 831 416 
2 20,449 1,705 853 787 394   2 29,101 2,426 1,213 1,120 560   
3 25,727 2,144 1,072 990 495 3 36,612 3,051 1,526 1,409 705 
4 31,005 2,584 1,292 1,193 597   4 44,123 3,677 1,839 1,698 849   
5 36,283 3,024 1,512 1,396 698 5 51,634 4,303 2,152 1,986 993 
6 41,561 3,464 1,732 1,599 800   6 59,145 4,929 2,465 2,275 1,138   
7 46,839 3,904 1,952 1,802 901 7 66,656 5,555 2,778 2,564 1,282 
8 52,117 4,344 2,172 2,005 1,003   8 74,167 6,181 3,091 2,853 1,427   

Each 
Additional 

 
+5,278 

 
+440 

 
+220 

 
+203 

 
+102 

Each 
Additional +7,511 +626 +313 +289 +145 

Member Add:      Member Add: 

 

Annual Income Conversion: 
 

Weekly Income x 52 
 

Biweekly Income (every two weeks) x 26 

Semimonthly Income (twice a month) x 24 

Monthly Income x 12 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised 2/2015 


	Weekly Income x 52

